KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DIviSION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

*

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Ba Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

| @@/@W,/q] i

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License#__30253

Name: _Cyclone Petroleum, Inc

APl No.15- 079-20685-00-00
Spot Description:

Address 1: 1030 _W._Main NE_.NW NW -SW sec. 12 Twp. 23 s R. _3 __ [JEastfx]west
Address 2: 2442 Feetirom (] North/ fx] South Line of Section
City:_ Jenks State: QK__ Zip: 24037 + _ _ _ _ 479 Feetfrom { ] East / [x] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __James_Haver Footages Calcutated from Nearest Qutsida Section Carner:
Phone: ({918_).291-3200 One EInw Ose Osw
CONTRACTOR: License # _5822 County:__Harvey
Name: _Val Enexrgy Lease Name: Flickinger well #: 12-2
Wellsite Geologist: _Tim Priest Fietd Name: Unnamed
Purchaser; Producing Formation: Mississippian
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground:_ 1453 Kelly Bushing: _1463
[} New Well [J Re-Entry ] Workover Total Depth: 3346 _ Plug Back Total Depth:
X oi O wsw ] swp ) siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: _304 Feet
[ Ges ] oaa [ enHR ] siew Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [X]No
O oc [ csw [ Yemp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: Feet

[C] cM (coat Bed Msthane)
(1 cathodic [ Other (Core, Expt., otc.):

If Workaver/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

Well Name:

Criginal Comp. Date: Original Total Depth;

[ Deepening [ Re-per. D Conv.to ENHR ] Conv. to SWD
] conv. to GSW
(] Piug Back: Piug Back Total Depth
[J commingled Pormit #:
[[] bual Cempletion Parmit #:
[] swp Permit #:
[] ENHR Permit #:
(] Ggsw Permit #:
_1/19/11 1/25/11 2/17/11
Spud Date or Date Reachad TD Completion Date or

Recomplation Date Recomplation Date

feet depth to: _ wif sx cmt,
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

{Data must bs collacted from the Reserve Pit)

Chioride content: ppm Fluidvolume: __________ bbls
Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp S R. (] East[] west
County; Permit #:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form {see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form, ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with afl plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hareby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the ¢ll and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statemeants herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

\ ==

Signature;

KCC Office Use ONLY
|E/|.etterofc nfidentlality Regelved _ RECE'VED
Date: _jj,ﬁiu_- . e m
D Confidential Release Date: T

Wireline Log Received KCC WICHITA

James Haver

] uic pistribution

Tite: President ) Date: '7 '

131\

D Geologist Report Receivad
ALT E{DII [:llll Approved by: n% —_ Date:_.lll_z_z_lu




S -0w Side Two

Operator Name: Cyclone Petroleumg Inc. Lease Name: _.Elickiﬂgﬁl_._____ Well #: 12-2

Sec._12__ Twp._23___S. R._3__ [JEast [x]west County: _Harxvey

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool cpen and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whather shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface lest, along with final chari(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Elactric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stemn Tests Taken [H Yes D No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum 7] sample
{Attach Additional Shaats) ‘
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Cves [INeo
Cores Taken Oves [Hno BKC 2954 (-1491)
Electric Log Run Hyes [no Miss 3270 (-1807)
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [JYes [JNo

{if no, Submit Copy}

List All E. Logs Run: Dual Induction Resistivity Log,
Compensated Neutron PEL Density MicrolLog,
Gamma Ray Ccl/Radial Cement Bond Log

CASING RECORD  [] New [JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermadiate, production, et

: Slze Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Sat (In 0.0 Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 8 5/8" 204 £50
| Longstring 4 1/2" 11.6 3345’ Class_A 150

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom

—— Perforate

____ Protact Casing

~— Plug Back TD

———- Plug Off Zone

Shots Par Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Spacify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used)} Depth
2 3273=-3283 500_gailons acid

RECEIVED

JUL 20 201

TUBING RECORD: Size! Set At Packer At Liner Run:
Ye N
2 3/8 3245" Ows  Ow  KCC WICHITA
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
Flowin Pumpin: Gas Lift Other (Explain

3 / 5 / 11 El 9 D g D [:l {Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mef Water Bbls. Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity

Per 24 Hours

3 50 1
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented [Jsold [ JUsadon Lease Oopentole  [Jrer.  [JDually comp. ] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5} (Submit ACO-4)
{if ventad, Submit ACO-18.} D Other (Specily)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



N INVOICE INVOICE NO.

00255410 1
CATES SUPPLY, INC INVOICE DATE
. 511 INDUSTRIAL RD. c1/31/11
P.O. BOX 267
WINFIELD, KANSAS 67156
620-221-0061
S0OLD TQ: SHIP TC: .
CYCLONE PETROLEUM F_“_I;ﬁ,ICK*IN'GER 12-2
1030 W. MAIN PO‘“ZO%%Q\
JENKS, OK 74037
INVOICE NO. ORDER DATE CUSTOMER NO. ORDERED BY:
255410 01/18/11 000000006002 DARREN
oTY ITEM NO DESCRIPTION PRICE UOM DISC. NET
1.00 930046 8-5/8" MALE X 4-1/2" MODEL 92 892 .86 EA 10 803.57
CASTING HEAD 2000#
1.00 513460 NIPPLE, STD BLK, 2" X ev 7.08 EA 20 5.66
1.00 850540 BALL VALVE, 2" 600# BRONZE 61.395 EA 10 55.76
APOLLO
1.00 3B2120 BULL PLUG, 2" STD 11-1/2"V 21.88 EA 10 19.69
294.05 810560 B-5/8" OD 8RD 23# USED CASING 12.50 FT 3,675.63
R-2
3416.05 810530 4-1/2" OD BRD 11.60# NEW L.S. 6.30 FT 21,521.12
R-3 CASING
COMMENTS : SALE AMOUNT 26,081.43
MISC. CHARGES .00
1 1/2% Interest charged per month FREIGHT 650.00
on all past due accounts SALES TAX 2,034 .35
: TOTAL 28,765.78
AMOUNT RECEIVED .00

TERMS: Net 30 BALANCE DUE 28,765.78



.‘E' c-‘-- anssamenilis & 2o 218 |Ngl){STHIAL RD.
0. B 267
awtEa 3 ””’y,"'." WINFIELD, KS 67156

(620} 221-0061

SOLD TO~_&41’1;'/£(]'\\ /(

tO# 20%523A\

CUST. NO, DATE ORDERED SHlPPED VIA DATE SHIPPE F.Q.B.
QHRDERED BY 4"_‘ l k-— ) \ LEASE r . !’ [&’ t
cD QUANTITY DESCRIPTION LIST DISC. NET
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Y v
Sub-Total ?,(g %\ L_l’%
f et
Freight é 2 lo 0
NET DUE IN 30 DAYS. INTEREST CHARGE IS 1%4% PER MONTH, WHICH 1S AN ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE | SALES TAX 2 08_} '%5
OF 18% PER YEAR. Material that is purchased and not paid for within the stated terms remain the properly of f 5\
Cates Supply, Inc. 5 "%
ekl |
We do nol warmant any Second Hand Material as to quality, weight or fitness for the purpose for which it was intended or purchased, n:b —l

Now goods, or parts thoreo!, nol manutaciurod by seller are guaranteed only in aooordance{ with the manufacturers guaranty and then only lo the extenl the seller is able 0 enforce il.

OCT 14 201

NOTE: LIMITED SERVICE AND REJECT
MATERIALS ARE SOLD "AS IS" AND ARE
NOT COVERED BY ANY TYPE OR KIND
OF WARRANTY OR GUARANTEE. SIGNATURE

Order # 255410

KCC WICH ITA AGREED



Mamn OFFiICE
CONSOLIMTED REMITTO P.O. Box 884
OM Welt Serdiess, LLC Consolidated Qil Well Services, LLC CRNAS1-0210 « 1 e
Dept. 970 FAX 620/431-0012
P.O. Box 4346
Houston, TX 77210-4346
INVOICE Invoice # 239222
Invoice Date: 01/19/2011 Terms Page 1
CYCLONE PETROLEUM INC (2004) FLICKINGER 12-2
7030C S. LEWIS ST. SUITE 541 30171
TULSA OK 74136 01-19-11
(918)291-3200
Part Number Description Qty Unit Price Total
1104s CLASS ®"A" CEMENT (SALE) 250.00 13.5000 3375.00
1102 CALCIUM CHLORIDE (50#) 705.00 .7500 528.75
1118B PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE 470.00 .2000 94.00
1107 FLO-SEAL (25#) 63.00 2.1000 132.30
4432 8 5/8" WOODEN PLUG 1.00 77.0000 77.00
Description Hours Unit Price Total
515 TON MILEAGE DELIVERY 940.00 1.20 1128.00
520 CEMENT PUMP (SURFACE) 1.00 725.00 725.00
520 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY) 80.00 3.65 292.00
RECEIVED
JUL 20 201
KCC WICHITA
Parts: 4207.05 Freight: .00 Tax: 349.19 AR 6701.24
Labor: .00 Migc: .00 Total: 6701.24
Sublt: .00 Supplies: .00 Change: .00
Signed Date
Basnesvae, Ox EtDonabo, KS EuRexa, Ks GoLETTE, Wy OAxLEY, KS OTTAWA, K8 THAYEA, KS WoRLAND, Wy
£18/338-0808 316222- 7022 620/583-7664 307/686-4914 785/872-2227 785/242-4044 620/839-5269 30713474577



TICKET NUMBER

30171

Consouoareo [ ENTERED

LOCATION Lurexa X3

Ol Wolt Sarviesa, LALC

PO Box 834, Chanuts, KS 66720 - FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

FOREMAN gmg Led ool

620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
[=19-11 2, ,F'/,;-.,;,,&,L * J2-2 /2 23 3o
CUSTOMER Y
Cg_[mg Letrleven  Toc. ™ TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS Gl B <20 e
Io30c- s levis sid. sie Sr1 £y Alln 8.
civY STATE ZIP CODE
Tolsa oK 29136
JOBTYPE_Sutfixe O HOLESIZE /24" HOLE DEPTH__ a6 * CASING SIZE & WEIGHT _¥¥2"
CASING DEPTH_D 0%’ DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER,
SLURRY WEIGHT_/S* SLURRY VOL WATER galisk_¢; . ¥ CEMENT LEFT In CASING, 20°
DISPLACEMENT | § &) DISPLACEMENT PS| MIX PSI RATE
REMARKS: o - Sy~ . ? .._,/ £ereah
p I % ap) s Sy
Z. I/x /
ﬁhl :ﬁ’_{.‘ab L ig&. 5!,,‘1 C‘h:aa Ny f 9@4 mast  tedherns “ :5;‘(@;; 2/ Ray
’ 7 E I ﬁ e
ACCOUNT : ,j
CODE QUANITY or INIT5 DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
<o) / PUMP CHARGE 22500 225" 00
£Y006 0 MILEAGE 3.65 2%2.00
Liays 250 sums closs A cepmes 23.9p | 337500
Lo 205 * 3% cace2 L 25 522 24
L1188 0 B 12, ) 20 94.00
1167 L3 * Yy ® flacele Jsa 2.0 /732. 30
Yo 175 1on mileage buk e /.20 | 112900
4932 / 7" g 722.0¢ 22.00 |
RECEIVFD
JOC
KCC WICHITA
Suhtotal |(e352.05 |
X371 saestax | 3¥2./9
Ravin 3737 '3 i ESTIMATED
:) > a : § /// toraL |l 760.2Y
AUTHORIZTION £ A e\ TITLE / 7 / DATE

! acknowledge that the payment terms,

u{ess specifically amended In writing on the front of the form or In the customer's
account records, at our office, and conditlons of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form. l



'CYCLONE PETROLEUM, INC.

1030 W. Main
Jenks, OK 74037
(718) 291-3200 {Fax - {918) 291-3220)

July 14,2011

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

Re:  Flickinger 12-2
NE-NW-NW-SW Sec. 12-T238-R3W
Harvey County, Kansas

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed is the completed ACO-1 for the Flickinger 12-2 located in Harvey
County.

Please be advised that we wish to keep this information CONFIDENTIAL for the
period of 12 months as stated on the ACO-1. We also want to request the additional
period of one year according to your rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12
months.

If you require further information, please feel free to call.

Sincerely,

James M. C Haver
President

Enclosures:  One original and two copies of ACO-1 for Flickinger 12-2 lease
Cement Ticket

po RECEIVED
Geologist’s Report JUL 2 0 20

KCC WICHITA



Ricketts
ITesting Inc.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

RECEIVED
OCT 14 200

KCC WICHITA



RICKETTS TESTING (620) 326-5830 — Page 1
Company Cyclone Petroleum, Inc. Lease Name Flickinger
Addres 1030 C South Lewis St. Ste 541 Lease # 12-2
Ccsz Tulsa, OK 74136 " Legal Desc NE NW NW SW Job Ticket 3411
Attn. Darren Boyles ) Section 12 Range 3w
Township 238
County Harvey State KS
Driling Cont  Val Drilling #6
Comments Field: Wildcat
GENERAL INFORMATION
Chokes 3/4 Hole Size 7 7/8
Test#2 Test Date  1/23/2011 Top Recorder # 13767
Tester Jimmy Ricketts Mid Recorder #
Test Type Conventional Bottom Hole Bott Recorder # w1023
Successful Test
# of Packers 2.0 Packer Size6 3/4 Mileage 100 Approved By
Standby Time 0
Mud Type Gel Chem Extra Equipmnt Jars, Safety Joint, and Small Packer
Mud Weight 9.1 Viscosity 42.0 Time on Site  8:30 PM
Filtrate 9.6 Chlorides 1300 Tool Picked Up 10:00 PM
Tool Layed Dwn4:30 AM
Drill Collar Len 0
Wght Pipe Len 0 Elevation 1453.00 Kelley Bushings 1463.00
Formation Mississippian Start Date/Time 1/23/2011 9:20 PM
Interval Top  3275.0 Bottom 33140 End Date/Time 1/24/2011 4:55 AM
Anchor Len Below 39.0 Between 0
Total Depth 33140
Blow Type Strong blow throughout initial flow period with gas to surface in 17 minutes.

Strong blow throughout final flow period. Times: 30, 62, 30, 60.

RECOVERY
Feet Description

Gas Qil Water Mud

140 Gassy oil cut mud
120 Gassy water and mud cut oil

DST Fluids 0

4% 5.6ft 3% 4.2ft 0% Oft 93% 130.2ft
16% 19.2ft 72% 86.4ft 9% 10.8ft 3% 3.6ft

RECEIVED
0CT 14 201

KCC WICHITA



(620) 326-5830

Page 2

RICKETTS TESTING___
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Date Time Pressure

IH 1/23/2011 11:27:40 PM 2.127778 1613.12
IF1 1/23/2011 11:33:30 PM 2.225 70.014
IF2 1/24/2011 12:00:50 AM 2.680556 92.713
IS 1/24/2011 1:03:20 AM 3.722222 788.368
FF1 1/24/2011 1:04:40 AM 3.744444 92.819
FF2 1/24/2011 1:32:20 AM 4,205556 115.229
FS 1/24/2011 2:33:30 AM 5.225 742.352
FH 1/24/2011 2:35:20 AM 5.255556 1592.909

GAS FLOWS

Min Into IFP_ Min Into FFP_  Gas Flows Pressure Choke

27 0 10.10 mcf 8.00 h2o 0.28in

30 0 10.40 mcf 8.50 h20 0.38in

0 10 11.90 mcf 11.00 h2o 0.38in

0 20 12.90 mcf 13.00 h2o 0.38in

0 30 8.74 mcf 6.00 h2o 0.38in

Temp
95.904
98.065
105.092
107.015
106.916
108.844
109.535
109.614

20

Initial Hydro-static
Initial Flow (1)
Initial Flow (2)
Initial Shut-In
Final Flow (1)
Final Flow (2)
Final Shut-In
Final Hydro-static

RECEIVED
0CT 14 201

KCC WICHITA



Ricketts
Iesting Inc.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

RECEIVED
0CT f4 201

KCC WICHITA



RICKETTS TESTING (620) 326-5830 Page 1

Company Cyclone Petroleum, Inc. Lease Name Flickinger

Address 1030 C South Lewis St. Ste 541 Lease # 12-2

csz Tulsa, OK 74136 Legal Desc NE NW NW SW Job Ticket 3411

Attn. Darren Boyles e Section 12 Range 3W
Township 2318
County Harvey State KS
Drilling Cont  Val Drilling #6

Comments Fleld: Wildcat

GENERAL INFORMATION
Chokes 3/4 Hole Size 77/8

Test#1 Test Date  1/23/2011 Top Recorder # 13767

Tester Jimmy Ricketts Mid Recorder #

Test Type Conventional Bottom Hole Boit Recorder # w1023

Successful Test
#of Packers 2.0 Packer Size6 3/4 Mileage 160 Approved By

Mud Type Gel Chem

Mud Weight 9.1 Viscosity 42.0
Filtrate 9.6 Chlorides 1300
Drill Collar Len 0

Wght Pipe Len 0

Formation Mississippian

Interval Top  3275.0 Bottom 3288.0
Anchor Len Below 13.0 Between 0

Total Depth  3288.0

Standby Time 0

Extra Equipmnt Jars & Safety Joint
Time on Site  42:00 AM
Tool Picked Up 3:00 AM
Tool Layed Dwn12:00 PM
Elevation 1453.00 Kelley Bushings 1463.00

Start Date/Time 1/23/2011 2:36 AM
End Date/Time 1/23/2011 12:25 PM

Blow Type Strong blow throughout initial flow period with gas to surface in 8 minutes.
Surface blow back during initial shut-in period. Strong blow throughout final

flow period. Times: 30, 30, 30, 63.

RECOVERY

Feet Description

70  Gassy oil cut mud
80  Gassy heavy mud cut oil

DST Fluids 0

Gas Qil Water Mud

9% 6.3ft 6% 4.2ft 0% Oft 85% 59.5ft

9% 7.2t 78% 62.41t 0% Oft 13% 10.4ft
RECEIVED
OCT 14 201

KCC WICHITA



R|(_3KEUS TESTING (620) 326-5830 Page 2 -
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Date Time Pressure Temp
IH 1/23/2011 5:11:10 AM 2.586111 1604.906 104.496 Initial Hydro-static
IF1 1/23/2011 5:14:20 AM 2.638889 351.672 104.556 Initial Flow (1)
IF2 112312011 5:43:40 AM 3127778 541.934 108.538 Initial Flow (2)
IS 172312011 6:13:20 AM 3.622222 813.564 109.777 Initial Shut-In
FF1 1/23/2011 6:13:40 AM 3.627778 598.584 109.765 Final Flow (1)
FF2  1/23/2011 6:44:20 AM 4.138889 836.847 112.516 Final Flow (2)
FS 172372011 7:.47:20 AM . 5.188889 975.932 112.675 Final Shut-In
FH 1/23/2011 7:49:.40 AM 5.227778 1601.083 112,69 Final Hydro-static
GAS FLOWS
Mininto IFP__ Min Into FFP_ Gas Flows Pressure Choke
18 0 4,76 mcf 8.00 h2a 0.25in
28 0 5.05 mcf 9.00 h2o 0.25in
0 10 6.33 mcf 5.00 h2o 0.25in
0 20 3.37 mcf 4,00 h2o 0.25in
0 30 2.37 mcf 2.00 h2o 0.25in
RECEIVED
oCT 14 201

KCC WICHITA



